Reconstitution of partnership
Admission of a Partner

1. Why should a new partner contribute towards goodwill on his admission?

2. Why are assets and liabilities revalued on the admission of a new partner?
3. Give the journal entry to distribute general reserve and profit and loss account balance appearing on the liabilities side of the balance sheet.

4. Under what circumstances premium for goodwill paid by the incoming partner would never be recorded in the books of account?
5. X and Y should profits in the ratio of 3:1. They admit Z to one-third share in the future profits. What will be the new profit sharing ratio?

6. A and B who shared profits in the ratio of 3:1 admit C as a partner for 1/5 share in profits, which he requires equally from the old partners. What will be the new profit sharing ratio?

7. A and B share profits in the ratio of 2:1. C is admitted with 1/3 share in profits. C acquires 2/3 of his share from A and 1/3 of his share from B. What will be new profit sharing ratio?
8. X and Y are partners sharing profits in the ratio of 3:1. They admit Z as a partner. X surrenders 1/3rd of his share and Y 1/4th of his share in favour of Z. What will be new profit sharing ratio?
9. P and q are partners sharing profits in the ratio of 5:3. R is admitted and the new ratio is 4:3:2. What will be sacrificing ratio?

10. M and N are partners. P is admitted for ¼ shares. What is the ratio in which M and N will sacrifice their share in favour of P?

11. Explain the accounting treatment of Goodwill when goodwill account already appears in the books of the firm and new partner brings his share of goodwill in cash.

12. Explain the accounting treatment of Goodwill when new partner cannot bring his share of goodwill in cash.

Short Answer Type
13. K.L and M partners sharing in the ratio of 3:2:1. They admit N for 1/6th share. It is agreed that M would retain his original share. Calculate new ratios and sacrificing ratios.
14. A,B and C are partners, sharing profits in the ratio of 4:3:2. D is admitted for 2/9 share of profits and bring Rs. 30,000 and Rs. 10,000 for his share of goodwill. The new profit sharing ratio will be A:B:C:D, 3:2:2:2. Journalise the above arrangement in the books.

Long Questions
15. Krishna and Suresh are partners in a firm sharing profits in the ratio of 3:2
	Creditors
Reserves
Capital account

Krishna  30,000

Suresh    20,000
	Rs

15,000

5,000

50,000

70,000
	Plant & Machinery
Patents

Furniture

Stuck

Debtors

Cash
	Rs

30,000

5,000

3,000

16,000

15,000

1,000

70,000


On that data Mohan is admitted as a partner for 1/5 share on the following terms.
(a) He is to contribute Rs. 14,000 as his share of capital which includes his share of premium for goodwill.
(b)  Goodwill it valued at 2 years purchase of the average profits of the last four years which were Rs. 10,000; Rs. 9,000; Rs. 8,000 and Rs. 13,000 respectively.

(c) Plant to written down to Rs. 25,000 and patents written up by Rs. 8,000.

(d) A joint life policy taken in the name of the partner for Rs50000 on which premiums have been paid has a surrender value of Rs. 7,000. Prepare Revolution Account, Partners’ capital accounts and the balance sheet of the new firm.  
16. A and B are partners in a firm. Their balance sheet as on 31/12/1993 was as follows.
	Liabilities


	Rs


	Assets


	Rs



	Provision for Doubtful Depts.

Workmen Compensation fund

Outstanding Expenses

Creditors

Capitals: A

               B


	4,000
5,600

3,000

30,000

50,000

60,000

1,52,600
	Cash

Sundry Debtors

Stock

Fixed Assets
Profit & loss A/C


	10,000
80,000

20,000

38,000

4,000

1,52,600


C was taken into partnerships as from 01.01.94. C brought Rs. 40,000 as his capital but he is unable to bring any amount for goodwill. New profit sharing ratio is 3:2:1. Following terms were agreed upon:
1. Claim on account of workmen’s Compensation is Rs. 3,000.

2. To write off Bad Debts amounting to Rs. 6,000.

3. Creditors are to be paid Rs. 2,000 more.

4. Rs. 2,000 be provided for an unforeseen liability.

5. Outstanding expenses be brought down to Rs. 1,200

6. Goodwill is valued at 1 ½ years purchase of the average profits of last three years, less Rs. 12,000. Profits of 3 years amounting to Rs. 12,000; Rs. 18,000, and Rs. 30,000.

Prepare Journal Entries, capital accounts and balance sheet.

17. Following is Balance sheet of A and B who share profits in the ratio of 2:1
	Bank overdraft
Reserve fund

Sundry Creditors

Capitals: A

               B

	Rs

15,000

12,000

20,000

40,000

30,000

1,17,000
	Sundry Debtors 40,000

Less: Provision    3,600

Stock

Building

Patents

Machinery


	Rs

36,400

20,000

25,000

2,000

33,600

1,17,000


They admitted C into partnership on this date. New profit sharing ratio is agreed as 3:2:1. C brings in proportionate capital after the following adjustments.
1. C brings in Rs. 10,000 in cash as his share of Goodwill.
2. Provision for doubtful debts is to be reduced by Rs. 2,000

3. There is an old typewriter valued Rs. 2,600. It does not appear in the books of the firm. It is now to be recorded.

4. Patents valueless.

5. 2 % discount is to be received from creditors. Prepare revaluation A/C, Capital A/Cs and Balance Sheet.

Q 18.  Following is the balance sheet of A,B and C sharing profits and losses in 
Proportion of 6:5:3 respectively.
	Liabilities


	Rs


	Assets


	Rs


	Creditors
Bills Payable

General Reuse  Capitals:-

 A  35,400

 B  29,850

 C  14,550


	18,900
6,300

10,500

79,800
1,15,500
	Cash

Debtors

Stock

Furniture

Land & building

Goodwill
	1,890

26,460

29,400

7,350

45,150

5,250

1,15,500


They agreed to take D into partnership and give him 1/8 the share on the following terms.
(1) That furniture be depreciated by Rs. 920.
(2) An old customer, whose account was written off as bad, has promised to pay Rs 2,000 in full settlement of his full debt.

(3) That a provision of Rs. 1,320 be made for outstanding repair bills.

(4) That the value of land and building have appreciated be brought up to Rs. 54,910

(5) That D should bring in Rs. 14,700 as his capital.

(6) That D should bring in Rs. 14,070 as his share of goodwill.

(7) That after making above adjustment, the capital accounts of old partners be adjusted on the basis of the proportion of D’s capital to his share in business i.e. actual cash to be paid off or brought in by the old partners, as the case may be.

Prepare Journal Entries and prepare the balance sheet of new firm.
